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| Année |

1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932

1943

1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955

1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974

lere
2eme
3eme
4eme
5eme
6eme

7éme

8eme

9eme
10éme
lleme
12éme
13eme
1l4éme
15eme
16éme
17eme
18éme

19éme
20eme
21éme
22eme
23eme
24eme
25eme
26eme
27éme
28eme
29eme
30eme
3leme
32eme
33eme
34eme
35eme
36eme

Lieu

Castellane
Brive
Aubenas
Mende
Aiguines
Noirmoutier

Aurillac

Les Eyzies
Grenoble (Isere)
Nice
Luchon
Clermont-Ferrand
Colmar
Dijon
Nice
Rennes
Grenoble (Isere)
Foix

Voiron
Rennes
Ussel
Pau
Saintes/La Rochelle
Toulon
St-Antonin-Nobleval
Digne
Le Puy-en-Velay
Albi (81)
Grenoble (Isére)
Mont-de-Marsan
Rouen
GAP
Rennes (35)
Saint Dié
Poitiers
Brive (19)

Observations

ler aprés guerre
800 participants

Date

21/07 au 28/07



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

37eme
38eme
39éeme
40eme
41eme
42eme
43eme
44eme
45eme
46eme
47eéme
48eme
49eme
50eme
51leme
52eme
53eme
54eme
55éme
56eme
57éme
58eme
59éme
60eme
6leme
62eme
63eme
64eme
65eme
66eme
67éme
68eme
69éeme
70eme
71éme
72eme
73eme
74eme
75eme
76eme
77éme
78eme

Gourdan-Polignan (Pyrénées)
Valence (Dréme)
Neufchateau
Montauban
Narbonne
Pamiers (Ariege)
Libourne
Haguenau (Bas-Rhin)
Sallanches 74)
Nogaro
St-Ouen-L'Aumoéne
Guimgamp
Bourg-en-Bresse (01)
Roubaix
Feurs (42-Loire-Forez)

Cassagne/Mazeéres-sur-Salat
Le Puy-en-Velay
Rouffach (68)
Rouen
Mer (Loir et Cher)
Lons-le-Saunier (Jura)
Cholet (49)
Albertville (Savoie)
Charleville-Mézieres
Rennes (35)
Bourg-en-Bresse (01)
CREST (26)
Quimper (Finistére)
Aurillac (Cantal)
Cernay (68)
Oloron-Ste-Marie (64)
Chateauroux (36)
Périgueux (24)
Saumur (49)
St-Omer (62)
Verdun (55)
Flers (Normandie)
Niort et Chauray (79)
Nantes (44)

4000 participants

8000 participants

Saint-Pourcain-sur-Sioule

Albi (81)
Dijon (21)

15000 participants

3 au 10 Ao(t
31/07 au 8/08

31/07 au 7/08

28/07 - 6/08
3 au 10 aout
Aot
2 au 9 Aodt
24/07 au 31/07
5 au 12 Aolt
4 au 11 Aolt
3 au 10 Aot
2 au 9 Aot
31/07 au 07/08
30/07 au 6/08
5 au 12 Aolt
4 au 11 Aolt
2 au 9 Aodt
ler au 8 Aot
31/07 - 7 Aodt
6 au 13 Aot
4 au 11 Aolt
3 au 10 Aot
ler au 9 Aolt
1 au 8 Aot
30/07 au 6/08
5 au 12 Aolt
4/11 Aoat
3 au 10 Aot
1/8 Ao(t
31/07 au 7/08
30/07 au 6/08
5 au 12 aolt
3 au 10 Aot
2 au 9 Aodt
ler au 8 Ao(t
31/07 au 7/08
5 au 12 Aolt
4 au 11 Aolt
3 au 10 Aot
2 au 9 Aodt



